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FirstEnergy Ohio Fuel Fund Grant Program  
2017 Agency Information 

 
 
 

Ohio County    Agency Name and Address   Telephone 
 
ASHLAND   Ashland Salvation Army   419-281-8001 

527 East Liberty Street 
Ashland, OH 44805     
 

 
ASHTABULA   Cleveland Housing Network   216-912-2211 

2999 Payne Ave, Suite 306 
Cleveland, OH 44114     
 

 
                                                    Council for Economic Opportunities in 216-263-6266 

Greater Cleveland     216-518-4014 
1228 Euclid Avenue Suite 700 
Cleveland, OH 44115     

    
 

CARROLL/STARK  Canton Salvation Army   330-453-0159 
420 Market Ave South 
Canton, OH 44702     
 

 
COLUMBIANA   Ravenna Salvation Army   330-296-7371 
 

268 West Main Street 
Ravenna, OH 44266     

 
 

CUYAHOGA   Cleveland Housing Network   216-912-2211 
2999 Payne Ave, Suite 306 
Cleveland, OH 44114     
 

 
                                                    Council for Economic Opportunities in 216-263-6266 

Greater Cleveland    216-518-4014 
1228 Euclid Avenue Suite 700 
Cleveland, OH 44115     

 
 
DEFIANCE   Ottawa County DJFS    800-665-1677 

8043 W State Route 163, Suite 200  419-898-3688 
Oak Harbor, OH 43449     

 
 

FULTON   EOPA      866-504-7392 
505 Hamilton St 
Toledo, OH 43603     
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GEAUGA   Cleveland Housing Network   216-912-2211 
2999 Payne Ave, Suite 306 
Cleveland, OH 44114     
 

 
                                                    Council for Economic Opportunities in 216-263-6266 

Greater Cleveland     216-518-4014 
1228 Euclid Avenue Suite 700 
Cleveland, OH 44115     

 
 

HENRY    Wood County DJFS    888-282-1118 
1928 E Gypsy Lane Rd    419-352-7566 
Bowling Green OH 43402    

 
 

HOLMES   Canton Salvation Army   330-453-0159 
420 Market Ave South 
Canton, OH 44702     
 

 
LAKE    Cleveland Housing Network   216-912-2211 

2999 Payne Ave, Suite 306 
Cleveland, OH 44114     
 

 
Council for Economic Opportunities in 216-263-6266 
Greater Cleveland    216-518-4014 
1228 Euclid Avenue Suite 700 
Cleveland, OH 44115     

 
 

LUCAS    EOPA      866-504-7392 
505 Hamilton St 
Toledo, OH 43603     
  

 
MAHONING   Youngstown Salvation Army   330-746-8403 

1501 Glenwood Ave 
Youngstown, OH 44511     
 

 
MEDINA   Medina Salvation Army   330-722-6488 

425 West Liberty Street 
Medina, OH 44258 
 

 
OTTAWA   Ottawa County DJFS    800-665-1677 

8043 W State Route 163, Suite 200  419-898-3688 
Oak Harbor, OH 43449     

 
 

PORTAGE   Ravenna Salvation Army   330-296-7371 
268 West Main Street 
Ravenna, OH 44266     
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PUTNAM   Wood County DJFS    419-352-7566 

1928 E Gypsy Lane Rd    888-282-1118 
Bowling Green OH 43402    

 
RICHLAND   Mansfield Salvation Army   419-525-2912 

47 South Main Street 
Mansfield, OH 44902     
 

SANDUSKY   Cleveland Housing Network   216-912-2211 
2999 Payne Ave, Suite 306 
Cleveland, OH 44114     
 

 
                                                    Council for Economic Opportunities in 216-263-6266 

Greater Cleveland    216-518-4014 
1228 Euclid Avenue Suite 700 
Cleveland, OH 44115     

 
 
SENECA   Cleveland Housing Network   216-912-2211 

2999 Payne Ave, Suite 306 
Cleveland, OH 44114     
 

 
                                                    Council for Economic Opportunities in 216-263-6266 

Greater Cleveland    216-518-4014 
1228 Euclid Avenue Suite 700 
Cleveland, OH 44115     

 
 
STARK    Canton Salvation Army   330-453-0159 

420 Market Ave South 
Canton, OH 44702     
 

 
SUMMIT   Love INC     330-762-7401   

680 East Market St 
Akron, OH 44304     
 

 
SUMMIT   Summit Co DCED    330-643-2068 

175 South Main St 
Akron, OH 44308     
 

 
TRUMBULL   Warren Salvation Army   330-392-1573 

270 Franklin Street SE 
Warren OH 44483     
 

 
 

TUSCARAWAS  Canton Salvation Army   330-453-0159 
420 Market Ave South 
Canton, OH 44702     
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WAYNE   Ashland Salvation Army   419-281-8001 
527 East Liberty Street 
Ashland, OH 44805     
 

 
 

WILLIAMS   Cleveland Housing Network   216-912-2211 
2999 Payne Ave, Suite 306 
Cleveland, OH 44114     
 

 
                                                    Council for Economic Opportunities in 216-263-6266 

Greater Cleveland    216-518-4014 
1228 Euclid Avenue Suite 700 
Cleveland, OH 44115     

 
 
WOOD    Wood County DJFS    419-352-7566 

1928 E Gypsy Lane Rd    888-282-1118 
Bowling Green OH 43402    


